
YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

YARIS CUP

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 1 Linards JASONS Ventspils, Dūzis un Divi Džokeri Toyota Yaris 20 15 35 1 20 15 35 1 18 10 28 3 0 0 0 98
2 17 Roberts PURMALIS Carnikava, KBY Toyota Yaris 18 12 30 2 16 8 24 4 19 3 22 9 0 0 0 76
3 3 Toms BUMBIERS Bauska, KTB Toyota Yaris 15 7 22 5 14 10 24 3 17 7 24 5 0 0 0 70
4 12 Ričards LAUKŠTEINS Talsi, AIX Motorsports Toyota Yaris 16 10 26 3 18 12 30 2 9 9 13 0 0 0 65
5 13 Hanna MŪRNIECE Pope, SK.Pope Toyota Yaris 14 4 18 8 13 7 20 5 16 8 24 4 0 0 0 62
6 9 Valts Ernests JANSONS Ventspils, Privati Toyota Yaris 13 5 18 7 15 4 19 8 14 5 19 7 0 0 0 56
7 32 Klāvs ŽVAGINS Irsi, Privāti Toyota Yaris 17 8 25 4 19 3 22 9 7 7 14 0 0 0 54
8 58 Katrīna KLEŠČEVSKA Jēkabpils, Privāti Toyota Yaris 10 10 11 17 6 23 6 13 6 19 6 0 0 0 52
9 31 Albert Ako KOKK Igaunija / Estonia, Yellow racing mtü Toyota Yaris 19 6 25 6 8 12 20 2 0 0 0 45

10 55 Elisabeth TAMM Igaunija / Estonia, Ligur Racing Toyota Yaris 12 12 10 12 5 17 7 11 11 11 0 0 0 40
11 50 Kernius SULINSKAS Lietuva / Lithuania, ASK Vilkaviskio GreitisToyota Yaris 20 15 35 1 0 0 0 35
12 10 Nikita ILJIN Lietuva / Lithuania, ASK VILKYCIAI Toyota Yaris 11 11 10 12 12 10 0 0 0 23
13 80 Ruudi REINUMAGI Lietuva / Lithuania, A1M Motorsport Toyota Yaris 15 4 19 8 0 0 0 19
14 51 Matas RIMKUS Lietuva / Lithuania, NG Racing Team Toyota Yaris 11 0 11 9 0 0 0 11
15 33 Karlis MATUZONIS Lietuva / Lithuania, KTB Toyota Yaris 10 10 12 0 0 0 10

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

LADA RX

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 18 Niks MEŽIŅŠ Mārupe, LV Racing Academy LADA 2107 20 6 26 6 18 15 33 1 20 12 32 2 0 0 0 91
2 32 Viktors ELLERS Grobiņa, MKM Motorsport LADA 2106 15 10 25 3 19 12 31 2 18 10 28 3 0 0 0 84
3 82 Mārtiņš MURAŠKA Smiltene, Euro Bus Parts LADA RX 16 8 24 4 20 5 25 7 19 15 34 1 0 0 0 83
4 47 Armands ĶĒNIŅŠ Druva, Privāti LADA 2107 17 12 29 2 14 10 24 3 16 7 23 5 0 0 0 76
5 78 Niks CINĪTIS Ķekava, Privāti LADA 2107 14 5 19 7 16 8 24 4 15 8 23 4 0 0 0 66
6 13 Normunds DOBUMS Ogre, Biedriba 929 Motors LADA 2107 18 3 21 9 13 7 20 5 17 6 23 6 0 0 0 64
7 27 Kristaps MARTINOVS Kuldīga, MKM Motorsport LADA 2107 19 15 34 1 17 3 20 9 0 0 0 54
8 86 Kristaps KAPAČS Naukšēni, OC Racing LADA 2105 12 7 19 5 15 6 21 6 0 0 0 40
9 80 Rolands BĒRZIŅŠ Rīga, Privāti LADA 2105 13 4 17 8 0 0 0 17

10 63 Andris RADZIŅŠ Rīga, Privāti LADA 2101 12 4 16 8 0 0 0 16

5th Round 06.08.23.
Vilkyciai, Lithuania

6th Round 09.09.23.
Rīga, BKSBVilkyciai, Lithuania

4th Round 09.07.23.1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23.
Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

SUPER 1600

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 22 Rytis GURKLYS Lietuva, NG Racing Team Skoda Fabia 20 15 35 1 20 15 35 1 20 15 35 1 0 0 0 105
2 21 Audrius KRAGAS Lietuva / Lithuania, Motorsport Šiauliai Skoda Fabia 19 12 31 2 18 6 24 6 19 12 31 2 0 0 0 86
3 34 Mārtiņš SPĪĶIS Rīga, SK EOS Skoda Fabia 18 7 25 5 19 12 31 2 18 10 28 3 0 0 0 84
4 2 Rytis RUTKAUSKAS Lietuva, R.Rutkauskas motosport Audi A1 17 10 27 3 16 7 23 5 17 7 24 5 0 0 0 74
5 41 Andreas AULIK Igaunija, Ligur Racing VW Golf 2 16 6 22 6 15 10 25 3 16 8 24 4 0 0 0 71
6 17 Uģis TRAUBERGS Valmiera, Rencēnu autoklubs Lada Kalina 15 8 23 4 17 8 25 4 15 6 21 6 0 0 0 69
7 15 Oskars SAFONOVS Jēkabpils, SKN Sports VW Polo 14 14 7 0 0 0 14

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

SUPER 2000

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 53 Valdas MIKUŽIS Lietuva / Lithuania, ASK VILKYCIAI Rnault Twingo 20 15 35 1 19 12 31 2 20 5 25 7 0 0 0 91
2 94 Ivo GABRĀNS Sigulda, Kavita V Racing Vw Polo 16 6 22 6 20 15 35 1 19 12 31 2 0 0 0 88
3 17 Maija STAKENA Rīga, EOS Ford Puma 19 12 31 2 13 4 17 8 18 15 33 1 0 0 0 81
4 71 Kristaps KASPAROVIČS Mārupe, LV Racing VW Beetle 15 5 20 7 18 8 26 4 17 8 25 4 0 0 0 71
5 19 Varis ŽENTIŅŠ Saldus, Virāža-Z Honda Civic 18 10 28 3 17 7 24 5 8 8 13 0 0 0 60
6 14 Lenards Patriks LEPSIS Garkalne, SK Garklane Racing Toyota Celica 9 4 13 8 12 10 22 3 14 7 21 5 0 0 0 56
7 69 Mareks ASERIŅŠ Jaunmārupe, SK Volvozari Honda civic type r 13 7 20 5 9 9 12 15 3 18 9 0 0 0 47
8 11 Jorens Viktors IKERS Ropaži, MKM Motorsport Renault Clio 17 8 25 4 7 7 14 9 4 13 8 0 0 0 45
9 40 Rokas JAKUBAUSKAS Lithuania, ASK VILKYCIAI Opel Corsa 11 11 11 11 5 16 7 12 12 10 0 0 0 39

10 79 Mindaugas SIDABRAS Lietuva, Izoton Sport Honda civic type r 7 7 14 15 6 21 6 11 11 11 0 0 0 39
11 8 Jānis SAULĪTE Ogresgals Opel Astra 14 0 14 9 13 6 19 6 0 0 0 33
12 68 Deivis KOSTINS Aizkraukle, Megatrans VW Golf 10 10 12 10 10 11 10 10 12 0 0 0 30
13 15 Oskars SAFONOVS Jekabpils, SKN Sports VW Polo 16 10 26 3 0 0 0 26
14 44 Jānis SPUNDIŅŠ Saldus, LV Racing Academy Peugeot 206 12 12 10 14 14 10 0 0 0 26
15 21 Jānis MISČENKO Aizkraukle, Misha Garage VW Polo 16 3 19 9 0 0 0 19
16 24 Zenonas BARTKEVIČIUS Lietuva / Lithuania, Musa kross VW Golf 8 8 13 8 8 13 0 0 0 16
17 34 Jānis SPĪĶIS Rīga, EOS Opel Astra 6 6 15 0 0 0 6

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

BMW RX 3000

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 99 Raivis GALVIŅŠ Aizkraukle, EISSRACING BMW 18 7 25 5 20 15 35 1 15 10 25 3 0 0 0 85
2 73 Kristaps KRONBERGS Alsunga, Privāti BMW Compact 19 10 29 3 17 8 25 4 18 12 30 2 0 0 0 84
3 11 Lukas SIDABRAS Lietuva / Lithuania, Izotono Sportas BMW E36 15 12 27 2 15 5 20 7 19 8 27 4 0 0 0 74
4 5 Jānis OLLE Ropaži, RG Motorsport BMW E36 16 6 22 6 18 7 25 5 17 4 21 8 0 0 0 68
5 77 Māris DRUVA Kuldīga, Mkm motorsports BMW E46 coupe 20 15 35 1 12 12 10 11 11 12 0 0 0 58
6 52 Kaspars FRICSONS Krustkalni, AIX Motorsport BMW Coupe RX 13 13 10 0 0 22 20 15 35 1 0 0 0 48
7 87 Raivis GERIKS Kuldīga, Privāti BMW RX   13 12 25 2 16 7 23 5 0 0 0 48
8 9 Aigars TĪDMANIS Kuldīga, AIX motorsports BMW E30 RX 14 4 18 8 19 10 29 3 0 0 0 47
9 66 Virginijus GELŽINIS Lietuva / Lithuania, ASK Vilkyciai BMW E36 17 8 25 4 9 9 12 12 12 11 0 0 0 46

10 13 Dailis JANSONS Alsunga, Privāti BMW 320 11 11 11 7 7 14 9 6 15 6 0 0 0 33
11 69 Ilgonis GRĒNS Jaunmārupe, OC Metal BMW E82 8 8 14 4 4 17 14 5 19 7 0 0 0 31
12 46 Mārtiņš LAPIŅŠ Jēkabpils, LV Racing BMW E92 9 9 13 11 3 14 9 8 8 14 0 0 0 31
13 21 Adrians APSĪTIS Jelgava, Privāti BMW E36 7 7 15 16 6 22 6 0 0 0 29
14 33 Aleksejs KREIPĀNS Aizkraukle, EISSRACING BMW 3000 12 5 17 7 10 10 11 0 0 0 27
15 23 Emīls SKUJA Aizpute, Kurland motorsport BMW RX 6 3 9 9 5 5 16 7 3 10 9 0 0 0 24
16 91 Kristaps DAUGELLO Jēkabpils, Mek Sports BMW F22 10 10 12 1 1 20 10 10 13 0 0 0 21
17 84 Artis JĒKABSONS Alsunga, Kurland Motorsport BMW 325 4 4 17 8 8 13 6 6 15 0 0 0 18
18 19 Matīss VASILIS Jēkabpils, AIX Motorsport BMW Compact RX   14 4 18 8 0 0 0 18
19 44 Raitis DZENIS Ropaži, RD Racing BMW Compact RX 0 0 21 3 3 18 13 13 10 0 0 0 16
20 16 Edgars VALEINIS Mārupe, BM Parts BMW E46   6 6 15 5 5 16 0 0 0 11
21 76 Marta STARKA Rīga, SK Garkalne BMW E81 2 2 19 0 0 21 4 4 17 0 0 0 6
22 75 Māris ZADINĀNS Dzidriņas BMW E46 1 1 20 2 2 19 3 3 18 0 0 0 6
23 61 Dainis VALEINIS Mārupe, BMPARTS BMW E36 330i 5 5 16 0 0 0 5
24 8 Mait BUDDELL Igaunija/Estonia BMW e46 compact 3 3 18 0 0 0 3
25 50 Kristaps GRUNTE Baldone, KN Autosprint BMW 3000 0 0 22 0 0 0 0

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CUP

XTREME

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 24 Bruno BLUMBERGS Rīga, OC Racing Semog Bravo 17 12 29 2 19 12 31 2 17 8 25 4 0 0 0 85
2 61 Elvijs ZAĶĪTIS Ķekava, Baumaņu motorsports Semog Hornet R1 18 7 25 5 18 10 28 3 18 10 28 3 0 0 0 81
3 15 Teet VARE Igaunija / Estonia, Tikkri Motosport P-Tech 20 15 35 1 20 15 35 1 0 0 0 70
4 17 Kristo KUTT Igaunija / Estonia, P-Tech P-Tech 19 10 29 3 19 12 31 2 0 0 0 60
5 55 Matas ZAVARSKIS Lietuva/Lithuania, OC Racing Semog Bravo 20 15 35 1 0 0 0 35
6 33 Dinārs TUČS Ventspils, OC Racing Semog Bravo 15 8 23 4 0 0 0 23
8 20 Jānis KLUSS Ogre, Privāti RX01 16 0 16 6 0 0 0 16

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

SUPERCAR*

No.
St. 
No.

Driver City, Team Make, Model Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts Fin. Pts. Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos. Q pts
Fin. 
Pts.

Total Pos.
Points 
total

Pos.

1 8 Edijs OŠS Kuldīga, Prospeed Skoda Fabia 20 15 35 1 20 15 35 1 0 0 0 70
2 25 Mārcis MARTINOVS Alsunga, MKM Motorsport Ford Fiesta 17 10 27 3 19 15 34 1 18 12 30 2 0 0 0 57
3 9 Aldis KASPAROVIČS Mārupe, LVRacing Peugeot 208 12 4 16 8 18 10 28 3 19 7 26 5 0 0 0 42
4 15 Raini ROOMETS Estonia, Privāti Skoda Fabia 13 0 13 9 15 15 6 0 0 0 28
5 77 Edvards EGLE Tukums, Prospeed Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 15 12 27 2 0 0 0 27
6 94 Ivo GABRANS Sigulda, Kavita V Racing VW Polo 16 10 26 3 0 0 0 26
7 23 Mart TIKKERBAR Igaunija / Estonia, Tikkri Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 17 8 25 4 0 0 0 25
8 34 Juris SPĪĶIS Rīga, EOS Skoda Fabia R5 19 6 25 6 0 0 0 25
9 11 Arvo KASK Igaunija / Estonia, Yellow Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 16 8 24 4 0 0 0 24

10 95 Andri OUN Igaunija / Estonia, Reinsalu Sport Ford Ka+Active 18 5 23 7 0 0 0 23
11 55 Valdur REINSALU Igaunija / Estonia, Reinsalu Sport Ford Ka+Active 14 7 21 5 0 0 0 21
12 87 Mārtiņš SVILIS Jēkabpils, SKN Sports Renault Clio 20 12 32 2 0 0 0 0
13 35 Ivars JOELIS Jēkabpils, LV ROADS Mitsubishi Space Star 17 17 4 0 0 0 0

*

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

TEAMS*

Nr.
Team No. Driver Class Pts

Best 2 
Total

Pos Pts
Best 2 
Total

Pos Pts
Best 2 
Total

Pos Pts
Best 2 
Total

Pos Pts
Best 2 
Total

Pos Pts
Best 2 
Total

Pos
Punkti 
kopā

Vieta

94 Ivo GABRĀNS SUPER 2000 22 6 35 1 31 2
5 Jānis OLLE BMW RX 3000 22 6 25 5 21 8
1 Linards JASONS Yaris Cup 35 1 35 1 28 3

57 70 59
34 Juris SPĪĶIS SUPERCAR 25 6
34 Mārtiņš SPĪĶIS SUPER 1600 25 5 31 2 28 3
17 Maija STAKENA SUPER 2000 31 2 17 8 33 1

56 48 61
53 Valdas MIKUŽIS SUPER 2000 35 1 31 2 25 7

2 Rytis RUTKAUSKAS SUPER 1600 27 3 23 5 24 5
66 Virginius GELŽINIS BMW RX 3000 25 4 9 12 12 11

62 54 49
25 Mārcis MARTINOVS SUPERCAR 27 3 34 1 30 2
27 Kristaps MARTINOVS LADA RX 34 1 20 9
11 Jorens Viktors  IKERS SUPER 2000 25 4 7 14 13 8
32 Viktors ELLERS LADA RX 28 3

61 27 58
3 Toms BUMBIERS Yaris Cup 22 5 24 3 24 5

17 Roberts PURMALIS Yaris Cup 30 2 24 4 22 9
33 Kārlis MATUZONIS Yaris Cup 10 12

52 48 46
71 Kristaps KASPAROVIČŠ SUPER 2000 20 7 26 4 25 4
46 Mārtiņš LAPIŅŠ BMW RX 3000 9 13 14 9 8 14

9 Aldis KASPAROVIČŠ SUPERCAR 16 8 28 3 26 5
36 40 51

79 Mindaugas SIDABRAS SUPER 2000 7 14 21 6 11 11
11 Lukas SIDABRAS BMW RX 3000 27 2 20 7 27 4
40 Rokas JAKUBAUSKAS SUPER 2000 11 11 16 7 12 10

38 41 39
44 Jānis SPUNDIŅŠ SUPER 2000 12 10 14 10
12 Ralfs IGAVEŅŠ BMW RX 3000

18 Niks MEŽIŅŠ LADA RX 26 6 33 1 32 2
38 47 32

76 Marta STARKA BMW RX 3000 2 19 0 21 4 17
14 Lenards Patriks LEPSIS Super 2000 13 8 22 3 21 5

15 22 25

 SK Garkalne 
Racing

62

9

8
LV Racing 
Academy

117

2 EOS/NTEAM
165

6 LvRacing

4 MKM Motorsport

3 ASK Vilkyciai
165

1
Dūzis un Divi 

Džokeri
186

5  KTB Racing Team
146

7 Izotono Sportas
118

1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils

4th Round 09.07.23.

Vilkyciai, LithuaniaViljandi, Estonia

3rd Round 18.06.23.

Vilkyciai, Lithuania

6th Round 09.09.23.
Rīga, BKSB

5th Round 06.08.23.

127

146

*šajos rezultātos iespējamas izmaiņas pēc Nolikuma 24.2 c) punkta/ 
subject to change as per Regulations point 24.2 article c.

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023



YEAR 2023
LATVIAN LITHUANIAN RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

Juniors*

No.
St. 
No.

Driver Class No. Of 
Starters

Position JC Pts
No. Of 
Starters

Position JC Pts
No. Of 
Starters

Position JC Pts
No. Of 
Starters

Position JC Pts
No. Of 
Starters

Position JC Pts
No. Of 
Starters

Position JC Pts
Points 
total

Pos.

1 53 Valdas MIKUŽIS SUPER 2000 14 1 14 15 2 14 13 7 7 35
2 17 Maija STAKENA SUPER 2000 14 2 13 15 8 8 13 1 13 34
3 1 Linards JASONS Yaris Cup 11 1 11 10 1 10 14 3 12 33
4 14 Lenards Patriks LEPSIS SUPER 2000 14 8 7 15 3 13 13 5 9 29
5 23 Emīls SKUJA BMW RX 3000 22 9 14 22 16 5 18 9 10 29
6 3 Toms BUMBIERS Yaris Cup 11 5 7 10 3 8 14 5 10 25
7 17 Roberts PURMALIS Yaris Cup 11 2 10 10 4 7 14 9 6 23
8 13 Hanna MŪRNIECE Yaris Cup 11 8 4 10 5 6 14 4 11 21
9 12 Ričards LAUKŠTEINS Yaris Cup 11 3 9 10 2 9 14 13 2 20

10 22 Rytis GURKLYS SUPER 1600 7 1 7 6 1 6 6 1 6 19
11 31 Albert Ako KOKK Yaris Cup 11 6 6 14 2 13 19
12 9 Valts Ernests JANSONS Yaris Cup 11 7 5 10 8 3 14 7 8 16
13 58 Katrīna KLEŠČEVSKA Yaris Cup 11 11 1 10 6 5 14 6 9 15
14 50 Kernius SULINSKAS Yaris Cup 14 1 14 14
15 32 Klāvs ŽVAGINS Yaris Cup 11 4 8 10 9 2 14 14 1 11
16 55 Elisabeth TAMM Yaris Cup 11 10 2 10 7 4 14 11 4 10
17 80 Ruudi REINUMAGI Yaris Cup 14 8 7 7
18 51 Matas RIMKUS Yaris Cup 11 9 3 3
19 33 Karlis MATUZONIS Yaris Cup 14 12 3 3
20 55 Matas ZAVARSKIS Xtreme 3 1 0 0

* Points are distributed according to LVLTRX Regulations

Rīga, BKSB
1st Round 07.05.23. 2nd Round 21.05.23. 3rd Round 18.06.23. 4th Round 09.07.23. 5th Round 06.08.23. 6th Round 09.09.23.

Rīga, BKSB Baroni, Jēkabpils Viljandi, Estonia Vilkyciai, Lithuania Vilkyciai, Lithuania

precizējumu gadījumā sazinieties ar info@rallycross.lv
in case of questions contact info@rallycross.lv 19.06.2023


